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Important Dates
Sunday Oct 5" - Free Community Dinner 4-6:30PM in GCA Basement

Monday Oct 6™ - Oneida Police Dept meeting with PreK class at 12:55pm

Friday Oct 7™ - @ PreK-2nd grade field trip to Hillside Apple Orchard from 8:30-12:30
Sept 29™ - Oct 13" - § Book Fair: last day for orders is Oct 13™ -
Friday Oct 17" - 17’ Teacher Inservice (No School)

Monday Oct 20" - i Parent Teacher Conferences (3:30-7PM) Signup Link in email
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Tuesday Oct 28" - § Last day to place Seroogy bar orders until January

%) School &Family Events
Thursday Oct 16™ - % iz Fall Concert (2:45-3:15PM GCA Basement)
Sunday Oct 26™ - [iZ GCA Praise, Prayer & Worship Time (2-3PM GCA Basement)

Chapels

Monday Oct 6™ - Glinski's commission
Monday Oct 13" - Reale’s commission
Monday Oct 20™ - Riehl's commission
Monday Oct 27" - Bisterfeldt's commission

Birthdays
Saturday Oct 4™ - & Daisy Nimmer

Wednesday Oct 15" - & Jeremie Johnson

) Prayer & Praise

Pray for continued good health for our staff and students.
Pray for provision of new members of the school board.
Praise for a great Heritage Hill field trip.

Praise for a record attendance at Grandparent’s day.
Praise that everyone was in attendance for school photo.

Praise that teacher in-service was beneficial.



